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,4.54. Form 81 . o —~ ,
1000—i1-"44 | | APPLICATION N2 AP 7 5 5

Dated 4ugust 30 19 44,
Received September 1 19 44,
Granted December 5, 19 /4

MEMBERSHIP N2755

=

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOCR MEMBERSHIP

% RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

a

% A Name of applicant. . ... William Robinson Shirley......... ChapterieV, .XQPK ............

& B Address of applicant. 4851 4 Grand Central Terminsl, N.Y.17, w. ¥,

§ C  Adpplicant proposed by. . Matthew Del Geudio . . . . . and. Richmond Harold bhreve ...

% D  dpplication received with check for $10.00. OB. .. beptember 1 19 44
>Z E 4 pplzcatzon returned for correction. .. .............. ... .. i i, 19

é F  Adpplicatron in due order on. ... .. ... .0, September 1 9 44
Z Record of registration, Form 839, Sen_tbep.t-(J(H.éX. )....1944 . Received. September 121944
E G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

E (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on.. Qctober. &. ... ... .. 19 44, on September 6 1944
é (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on.. NOVember 6y ..... 1944, on Octobdr 6, 1944,
é H  Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron............... _...September 6 j 944
% I Certzﬁed resolutzon of chapter executive committee recommendmg admission

g ik received on. ... ... November 7, 1944 .
s J No report from chapter executive committee on. .................c.ccco.... 19 .
E K  Adpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson........................... December 5, 1944,
é L . The Board of Examiners reported on application on....................... December 5, 19 LA,
?_g M  dpplicant WS  admitted on. ... .. ... ... ... ... i December 5, 19 44
5 N  Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter

% 20 PTOPOSETS O ... .. ve e e e et e e e et enne, December 5, 19 44,

° O  Notice of denial of applu‘atton to chapter and applu'ant and $.. ... ....

returned to applu'ant BT et e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, 1 have this day duly elected
William Robinson Shirley
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the New York Chapter.

Date v . Qﬁwmmc&hmm ..........

Secretary
(a)
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2. State whether a
natural or a nat-
wralized citizen.

4. State whether
residence or office
address.

5. State whether
as a opracticing
architect, a teach-
er, a public offi-
cial, etc.

8. | Receipt re-
quired.

’

APPLICATION NQ AP/

e AMERICAN
NS, brim A e HITECT
R 117U TE OF ARCHITELSS e eivaL

Institute.
The American Institute of Architects

" APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

| , the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is WILLIAM ROBINSON SHIRLEY :
2.1ama natural citizen of the United States of Amerlca .
3. My legal residence is in the City of i{ohkefs -' ' ,
County of Weétchester State of  New York » .

4. My address in The Institute records will be -

Sz 4851 A Grand Central Terminal

City New York, 17 » S N,Y,. .
5. Iam enga‘ged in the proféssion of architecture as & practicing Architect
6. I desire to be 2 member of the New York Chapter.
7. T declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of

8.

The American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of
which I desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obliga-
tions thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a

- member to The Instituté and to the chapter,

1 filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his
receipt therefor. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association

members.

. T enclose my check for § 10 , for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my under-

standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-
turned to me, except five dollars which you will retain as an examination fee.

Date éJ L 30 19 ‘F}L /

Applicant sign full name in ink

DATH.

PAID L

?’(/d = 7/%#

SEP __1. PM Tge:llr‘a;e original with The Secretary of

merican Institute of Architects.

: ng the duplicate, on gray paper, with
\\f}\s}llNGTON: e Setretary of the local chapter of The

. \ . [ .
Ealwen, S unbe,

o

2

(




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,
quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

STATISTICS,

10. Date of birth 6 /17 /97 Place of birth Winston-Salem, N.C.

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:
(State or States) By Examination (State or States) By Exemption

" New York State

(a) Ihold a Certificate No. ... of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

12. 1 attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

I attended the followling schools and University
Proctor Academy - Andover, N.H.
Chauvncy Hall School - Boston, Mass, :
School of Architecture, Syracuse University.,

I have travelled in the following countries:
Canada .
England
Frahce
Spain
Italy
Switzerland
Belgium
Holland

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
“dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Northup and O'Brien - Architects - Winsbon-Salem, N.C.

(1923-1925)
Dwight James Baum - Architect - New York, N.Y.
(1925-1928)
'Harry Allen Jacobs - Architect - New York, N.Y.
' (1928-1929)

Practicing Architect from 1930 to date.

e
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14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in \g\ W ave
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or é éél E}%P
tecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or corporations and of

schools or colleges)

I obtained a license to practice Architecture in North
Carolina by written examinations.

I have practiced Architecture in the State of New York
from 1930 to date.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
> !/ o N P 3
16. Junior of Institute from 1921 o 1922 [ gLt e £
17.- Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this com-
munity and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

WEnown the applicant for years. I have
Signed._... M —~ .
Py . Proposer J .
roposer j l[ f A ')‘__,'2_ ﬂ{\ (:: Z"_’_ﬂ*g‘ AWQ\
H wd EAA 9 \;,3 - _Ciﬂ, 37 3. Jde N 04, ' hr;‘ ’ .
Kf T \:‘_' ,1‘*-)-\., . g ;‘J L { ; ‘f; ' P wo d i

, P Ly e
L ! N .
S RN
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
William.Bobinsen. Shirley, New . York, N.Y.

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Addrese Albally ’ 'N . Y -

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state. ‘

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. '

Qegoudar €, Rolrim .

Date.Sepltember. 6. 19 4t
: Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? WO(/

at was the périod of the examination?

. ————
tion hours,

5. When examiped, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

7WMH so, give Certificate No... s o O! . 0 ’

6. Date of last registration N) v /

fr-19+¢ -7t

(Siguature of Secretary of Boaﬂ’d)

A T ..Buneau...of...Qualify:mg...QeI::hificeﬁtiéé ..... ey
q— 7— - (Name of Boar:ii)éf‘

]

Date ..




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

ITHE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

b THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS » . COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

December 5, 1944

Dear ¥r. Sbirley:

The Secretaery is hsppy to inform you that your anplication for
membership in The Institute was acted om favorsbly by The Board of
Directors and that you were zdmitited to corporzte membership in The
Institute and assigned to membership in the New York Chapter, effece
tive December 5, 1944. You will be a member of that Chapter, or
of some other chapter if you later transfer thereto, until your
membership in The Institute tsrmihates.

R Your certificate of membership, duly executed by the Officers
of The Institute, will be sent in due course.

The Board of Directors welcowes you 0 membership in The
Insgtitate and The Seereteryts office is al your service to the
sztent of 1ts powers.

, . The policisag and the sctivities of The Iustitute are Jdeveloped
iargely from probleas «rising within the chapiers. By teking en
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sgdvancement of the objects of The Imstitute and will iucrease ihe
penefits to be derived from Institute membershis.

#e bespsak your wctive coopsration.

Yours sgincerely,

Megander €. Robuwiow.ar -

gecretary

¥r. ¥1lliem Robingon Shirley

4851 4 Grand CGentrzl Terminal

Revw York 17, N. Y.

AGHsds

cc to: Director New York District

Proposers, ¥Mr. Matthew Del Gaudio
Mr. Richmond Harold Shreve
COPY TO ' ~

FILES  PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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NEW YORK 17

. o WILLIAM R. SHIRLEY .
RT3 ARCHITECT
Lo ' 70 EAST 45TH STREET

MURRAY HILL 6-0545

WILLIAM R. SHIRLEY, A.I.A.
GEORGE R. PEDERSEN

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

March 8, 1960

Mr. Joseph Matterson, Editor
The Octagon

1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Gentlemen:

This is to notify you of a Change of Address. The
same to be changed from:

William R. Shirley, Architect
70 Bast 45th Street
New York 17, New York Room 2938

TO:
William R. Shirley, Architect
51 East 42nd Street
New York 17, New York Room 1100

EFFECTIVE as of April 1, 1960.
Ne—— ™

Very truly yours,

Wil

WRS:dr William R. Shirley

T
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WILLIAM R, SriRLEY
ARTBOCRA
W NSAST PR HRSEET
NEWRORISIPRNY

EET O

R e KB B XA X WK X

South Road
Millbrook, N.Y.
12545

Cciober &, 19568

M

The American-Institute of Archivcerts
2C “ifest 40th Sireet
New York, N.W. 10018

= A [ R :
Dezr MNrs. deoukel:

On May 1sy 1667 I closec uwy offirze in
New Yora and gave up my practice ol architeciure.,
as & resuriv I respectfully request “hat my xame
be withdrewn as a member of the Amexican Iunstitute
2f LArckitects asad the New York 3tate Association
of Arzhlitects, :

Tre Iastitute does & splendid woxrk aand L4 3
Witk regret that I request my withdrawal s a
aemrer.

‘
75

¥

Sincerely
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£ ,ORK CHAPTER
&c AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

LATHROP DOUGLASS FAIA / PRESIDENT

DAVID F. M. TODD FAIA / FIRST VICE PRESIDENT
WILLIAM J. CONKLIN AIA / VICE PRESIDENT
HERBERT B. OPPENHEIMER AIA / VICE PRESIDENT
SAUL EDELBAUM AIA / SECRETARY

RICHARD ROTH, SR. FAIA / TREASURER

February 4, 1969

Mrs. Maureen Marx

Membership Procedures

American Institute of Architects
1735 New York  Avenue, N. W.
Washington, D. C. 20006

Dear Maureen:

Shirley. Since he As 70 years-of age, and has 24 consegutive years
of membership in itute, I had forwarded to him a Member Eme-
ritus blank asking him to fill out and return to me. He didn't do
it, and I have written to him again today and sent him an application
blank.

Since the new bills have gone out, I would rather like you to know
that he wanted to resign. Maybe a letter addressed to him from you
would also help to straighten out this matter.

Kind regards.
Sincerely yours,
V%R~

Margot A. H ' el
Executive Sgqretary-Treasurer
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MAH: jb

enc. | " (0%

MARGOT A. HENKEL / EXECUTIVE SECRETARY / TREASURER
20 WEST 40TH STREET

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

(212) 565-1866
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«E AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon » 1735 New York Avenue, NW. o Washington, D. C. 20006 + EXecutive 3-7050

February 18, 1965

Hr. William R, Shirley, AIA
South Road
+. . Hillbrook, New York 12545

uﬁﬂe‘ﬁava'received a copy of your letter dated October
'9,°1968, in which you tender your resignation as a
.. ,Corporate member of AIA,

... It seems that you may be eligible for election .as a..
, E'Member>nmé§&tus which, upon election, will permit .
. yom to remain in the. AIA with full rights and pr1v11ege5,
... while being relieved of further dues payments to the
AIA and your local chapter.

If you qualify under one or more of the three conditions
... set forth on the enclosed dpplication form, please check_:»
| ithat condition off, sign and return the form to this '
...office. Upon its recelpt wo shall be glad to see
" that the proper action is taken.

On the ‘other hand, if you do not qualify or are not

. interested in remaining in the AIf, please let us
hear further fron you and your resignation will bhe
accepted

Sincgraly.yours,

Maureen Harx, Manager
Mgmbership Procedures

Enclosure

cc: Exec.-Secty., New York Chapter, AIA
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REW YORK CHAPTER

LATHROP DOUGLASS FAIA / PRESIDENT

DAVID F. M. TODD FAIA / FIRST VIiCE PRESIDENT
WILLIAM J. CONKLIN AIA / VICE PRESIDENT
HERBERT B. OPPENHEIMER AIA / VICE PRESIDENT
SAUL EDELBAUM AIA / SECRETARY

RICHARD ROTH, SR. FAIA / TREASURER

February 19, 1969

Mprs, Maureen Marx

The American Instilute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue; N.W,
‘Washington, D,C,, 20006

Re:

Dear Maureen: .

‘;/H/E AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

William R, Shirleytls
Member Emeritus application,

Please find enclosed Mr, Shirleyls application for Membership
Emeritus, Since he is more than 70 years of age, we better
forget requesting payment of Chapter dues and | would like. to
report him in good standing. Please elect him to Member Emer—

itus status,
Kind regards,

Sincerely yours,

kel

Director, Administration & Finance

MAH/ caj

Enc,

MARGOT A. HENKEL / EXECUTIVE SECRETARY / TREASURER
20 WEST 40TH STREET

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018
- (212) 565-1866
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A

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application for Membership Emeritus

TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS,
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS:

I wish to apply for Membership Emeritus in The Institute for the following reasons:
Check the appropriate reason

Xf I am more than 70 years of age.
O I am 65 years of age, retired, and not engaged in the practice of architecture.

[0 I am unable to engage in the practice of architecture.

NEw YoRE

I have been in good standing in The Institute and the chapter

for 15 successive years or more immediately preceding the date of this application.

Date. FEBRIBARY & 19 é‘[ (/U J,@ngw Qmmm

(APPLICANT’S FULL SIGNATURE IN INK)

The applicant may supplement the above reasons in writing below or on sheets which he shall
attach to this application. Under exceptional conditions and circumstances, The Board of

Directors may lessen the period of good standing but not the requirements as checked above.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon + 1735 New York Avenue, N.-W. o Washington, D. C. 20006 « EXecutive 3-7050

March 10, 1969

Mr. William R. Shirley, AlA
South Road
Millbrook, New York 12545

“Dear Mr. Shirley: . - ..

1t gives me pleasure to inform you that I have elected
{ou a Member Emeritus of The Institute as of January 1,
969.

The Treasurer's O0ffice of The Institute and your component
organizations are being directed to adjust the records
accardingly.

On behalf of The Officers and Board of Directors, I wish

to take this opportunity to express my great appreciation
for your support, throughout your many years of membership,
of the work and projects undertaken by The Institute and its
components for the cause of better architecture.

We hope that your interest in The Institute and Chapter will
continue, even though you have now been relieved of all dues

payments.
With best wishes,

Sincereiy yours,

Preston M, Bolton, FAIA
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